11-06-2003



102594480

1) 835P010875-US (PAR); 2) 835-010876-US (PAR); 3) 835-010877-US (PAR)

SHEET

11.5.03 Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Oracle Corporation	Name: Oracle International Corporation (OIC)
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Address: 500 Oracle Parkway
3. Nature of Conveyance:	
	City: Redwood Shores State: CA ZIP Code: 94065 Country: USA
Execution Date: 10/30/2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	OPR/
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the A. Patent Application No.(s): 10/266,074 10/154,116 10/154,152 Additional numbers attack	B. Patent No.(s):
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning	6. Total number of applications and/or patents involved: .3
Name: Geza C. Ziegler, Jr. Address: Perman & Green, LLP 425 Post Road City: Fairfield	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$120.00 Enclosed Charge deposit account Please charge any fee deficiency to deposit account
ranneid	
State: CT ZIP Code: 06824	8. Deposit account number: 16-1350
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement And Signature:	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is document or a true copy of the original document.	true and Correct and, the attached document is either an original
Name of Person Signing S S	11/3/2003 ignature Date
6 6 TOH11 00000019 10266074 Customer No.	
120.00 OP	Page 1 of 4.

PATENT

REEL: 014654 FRAME: 0823

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Oracle Corporation, a corporation of Delaware, with a place of business at 500 Oracle Parkway, Redwood Shores, California 94065, hereinafter referred to as "Assignor," has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, unto Oracle International Corporation (OIC), a corporation of California, with a place of business at 500 Oracle Parkway, Redwood Shores, California 94065, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee," its successors, legal representatives and assigns, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in, to, and under the issued patents and provisional and non-provisional pending applications listed on the attached Schedule A, as well as any divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for inventions embodied by said pending applications in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said inventions embodied by said pending applications in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof and all rights of priority in any such country or countries based upon the filing of said pending applications in the United States which are created by any law, treaty or international convention; and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty is to issue patents on any such applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said inventions to Oracle International Corporation, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND Assignor does hereby covenant that it had full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that Assignor has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND Assignor does further hereby covenant and agree that it will communicate to said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to it respecting said pending applications, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything reasonably necessary to aid said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce any attendant rights in all countries.

1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 014654 FRAME: 0824 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Oracle Corporation has caused this instrument to be signed by a duly authorized corporate officer and its corporate seal to be affixed, as of this day of ________, 2003.

Oracle Corporation

By:

Name: Daniel Cooperman

Title: Senior Vice President and General Counsel

Schedule A Patent Applications

No	Attorney Docket No.	OIC Docket No.	Appl. No.	Filing Date	<u>Title</u>
1	835P010875- US (PAR)	OID-2001-192-01	10/266,074	10/7/2002	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR PARTITIONED BASED PURGING OF DATA
2	835-010876- US (PAR)	OID-2001-165-01	10/154,116	5/22/2002	RELIABLE STANDBY DATABASE FAILOVER
3	835-010877- US (PAR)	OID-2001-248-01	10/154,152	5/22/2002	FRAMEWORK TO MODEL AND EXECUTE BUSINESS PROCESSES WITHIN A COLLABORATIVE ENVIRONMENT

3 of 3

RECORDED: 11/05/2003

Perman & Green

PATENT REEL: 014654 FRAME: 0826